## NORTH HANOVER TOWNSHIP BOARD OF HEALTH 1st QUARTER MINUTES January 18, 2024

### CALL TO ORDER - (already done)

### FLAG SALUTE: - (already done)

ROLL CALL: (already done) Mayor DeBaecke

Deputy Mayor O'Donnell Committeeman Doyle Committeeman Forsyth Committeeman Kocubinski

Absent: NONE

Also Present: Mary Picariello, Board Secretary

**SUNSHINE STATEMENT**: "The provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act have been met. Notice of this meeting has been transmitted by email to the Bordentown Register News, Burlington County Times and The Trenton Times as well as given to those having requested same and posted on the Township bulletin board located in the foyer of the municipal building".

# <u>PUBLIC COMMENT</u> Members of the public wishing to address the Township Committee must state their name and address for the record.

Mayor DeBaecke opened the meeting for public comment. There were no public comments this evening

## MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC COMMENT

Proposed By: Mayor DeBaecke

Seconded By: Deputy Mayor O'Donnell

#### MINUTES FOR APPROVAL

a. October 19, 2023 – 4th Quarter Minutes - Motion was made Mayor DeBaecke and Seconded by Board Member Forsyth. All board members present were in favor by voice vote.

### **CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED**

## **County Health Department**

• Certificate of Compliance – 256 Warren Drive

#### DEP -

• Response Action Outcome – Provinceline Road – Block 201 Lot 10

#### Sanitary Inspections – Satisfactory

None to Report this evening

#### Sanitary Inspections – Unsatisfactory

None to Report this evening

## Septic/Well – Repair or Inspection in Compliance

• Septic Application – 364 Jacobstown-Arneytown Road

- Septic Application 155 Harrison Road
- Well Application 77 Schoolhouse Road
- Well Application 146 Jacobstown-Cookstown Road

Motion was made by Deputy Mayor O'Donnell and seconded by Board Member Kocubinski to accept correspondence as read. All other Board Members present were in favor by voice vote.

# **MOTION TO ADJOURN**

**Board Secretary** 

Proposed By: Deputy Mayor O'Donnell Seconded By: Board Member Kocubinski

TIME OF ADJOURNMENT: Respectively Submitted,	<u>8:14 PM</u>
Mary Picariello	